ORDINANCE NO. 88-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

ON THE 18th DAY OF Wovember , 1974.

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF MOVING EXPENSES FOR THE NEWLY APPOINTED CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, NOT TO EXCEED EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$800.00) AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO REIMBURSE THE NEWLY APPOINTED CITY MANAGER FOR SAID EXPENSES.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. There is hereby authorized the expenditure of up to Eight Hundred (\$800.00) Dollars by the City of Centerville for reimbursement of moving expenses incurred by the newly appointed City Manager of the City of Centerville who is scheduled to commence his duties as City Manager on December 15, 1974.

Section 2. The Director of Finance is hereby authorized and directed to make payment for such expenditures in reimbursement for said expenditures incurred by the newly appointed City Manager, up to a maximum of Eight Hundred (\$800.00) Dollars, and upon proper presentation to him of evidence of said expenditure by the newly appointed City Manager.

Section 3. This ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and shall become effective immediately upon passage. An emergency affecting public health, safety and general welfare is hereby declared to exist by virtue of the fact that the City of Centerville must have a City Manager for the orderly administration of the City and the reimbursement for moving expenses up to a maximum of Eight Hundred (\$800.00) Dollars is a necessary inducement in order to secure the services of the said City Manager.

PASSED this day of November, 1974

Depty - Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney

Clerk of the Council